Mewbourne QOil Co

Eddy County, New Mexico
Sec 35, T23S, R28E
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DDC
Survey Report

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Leve!

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: ’ New Mexico East 3001

st

Site Position: Northing: 456,438.18 usft  Latitude: 32°15'16.415 N
From: ) Map Easting: 685,924.08 usft  Longitude: 104° 3' 19.382 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.15 °

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 456,425.90 usft Latitude: 32°15'16.361 N
+El-W 0.0 usft Easting: 583,264.70 usft Longitude: 104° 3' 50.352 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft ©  Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3.018.0 usit

e

IGRF2010 " 1/20/2014 - 780 60.07 ' 48,324

At

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

100.0 19,800.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,869.0 15,225.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.26 237.84 100.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.26 0.26 0.00
200.0 0.82 222.03 200.0 -0.8 -0.9 -0.8 0.57 0.56 -15.81
300.0 0.87 226.80 300.0 -1.8 -1.9 -1.8 0.09 0.05 4.77
400.0 0.54 267.27 400.0 -2.4 -2.9 -2.4 0.58 -0.33 40.47
500.0 0.64 289.48 500.0 2.2 -3.9 -2.2 0.25 0.10 2221
600.0 0.88 287.53 600.0 -1.8 -5.2 -1.8 0.25 0.25 Y
700.0 1.13 268.32 699.9 -1.6 -6.9 -1.6 0.41 0.24 -19.21
800.0 1.15 256.66 799.9 -1.8 -8.9 -1.9 ) 0.23 0.02 -11.66
900.0 1.25 256.34 899.9 -23 -10.9 -2.3 0.10 0.10 -0.32 J
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1,000.0 1.62 262.74 999.9 -2.8 134 2.8 0.40 0.37 6.40
1,100.0 182 25516 1,099.8 3.3 -16.3 3.4 0.30 0.20 -7.58
1,200.0 197 242 67 1,199.8 45 - -19.4 48 0.44 0.15 -12.49
1,300.0 2.50 241.38 1,299.7 6.4 . 228 6.4 0.53 0.53 -1.29
1,400.0 2.61 238.17 1,399.6 8.6 287 8.7 0.18 0.11 -3.21
1,500.0 2.29 231.43 1,499.5 1.1 -30.2 1.1 0.43 0.32 6.74
1,600.0 197 233.98 1,599.4 133 -33.1 134 0.33 0.32 2.53
1,700.0 2.08 236.35 1,699.4 -15.3 -36.0 -15.4 014 0.11 2.39
1,800.0 1.45 201.96 1,799.3 17.5 -38.0 17.6 120 -063 -34.39
1,900.0 2.27 139.43 1,899.3 -20.2 -37.2 203 2.05 0.82° 62.53 -
2,000.0 2.86 124.12 1,999.2 23.1 -33.8 23.2 0.90 0.59 -15.31
21000 - 3.50 123.59 2,099.0 -26.2 292 26.3 0.64 0.64 053
2,200.0 4.82 119.34 2,198.8 29.9 -23.0 -30.0 1.35 1.32 -4.25
2,300.0 6.02 118.06 2,298.3 345 -14.7 345 1.21 1.20 -1.28
2,400.0 6.87 112.45 2,397.7 -39.2 48 -39.2 1.06 0.85 -5.61
2,500.0 5.96 109.61 2,497 1 432, 5.9 432 0.96 . -0.91 -2.84
2,600.0 4.19 109.17 2,596.7 46.2 142 -46.2 1.77 177 -0.44
2,700.0 3.28 107.16 2,696.4 482 20.4 482 0.92 0.91 -2.01
2,800.0 2.75 103.22 2,796.3 -49.6 254 496 0.57 0.53 -3.94
2,900.0 2.27 102.47 2,896.2 506 297 -50.5 048 048 -0.75
3,000.0 1.75 108.10 2,996.1 51.5 33.1 514 0.56 0.52 5.63
3,100.0 1.50 105.59 3,096.1 523 358 523 0.26 -0.25 -2.51
3,200.0 1.26 11.11 3,196.1 -53.1 38.1 53.0 0.27 0.24 5.52
3,300.0 1.02 122.39 3,296.1 -53.9 39.9 -53.9 0.33 -0.24 11.28
3,400.0 0.92 142.72 3,396.0 -55.1 41.1 -55.0 0.36 -0.10 20.33
3,500.0 0.85 154.61 3,496.0 -56.4 419 -56.3 0.20 0.07 11.89
3,600.0 0.78 147,69 3,596.0 576 426 -57.5 0.12 -0.07 6.92
3,700.0 0.38 147.71 3,696.0 -58.5 431 -58.4 0.40 0.40 0.02
3,800.0 0.19 155.85 3,796.0 -58.9 43.4 -58.8 0.19 0.19 8.14
3,900.0 0.47 161.06 3,896.0 594 43.6 -59.4 0.28 0.28 5.21
4,000.0 0.13 89.99 3,996.0 -59.8 43.8 -59.7 0.45 0.34 71.07
4,100.0 0.22 178.62 4,096.0 -60.0 44.0 -59.9 0.25 0.09 88.63
4,200.0 0.19 92.41 4,196.0 -60.2 44.1 -60.1 0.28 0.03 -86.21
4,300.0 0.22 91.55 4,296.0 60.2 445 -60.1 0.03 0.03 -0.86
4,400.0 0.36 184.45 4,395.0 606 446 605 0.43 0.14 92.90
4,500.0 0.45 163.01 4,496.0 61.2 447 1.1 0.17 0.09 -21.44
4,600.0 0.45 158.61 4,596.0 62.0 45.0 61.9 0.03 0.00 -4.40
4,700.0 0.60 195.41 4,696.0 62.9 45.0 62.8 0.36 0.15 36.80
4,800.0 1.44 203.13 4,796.0 64.5 444 644 0.85 0.84 7.72
4,900.0 1.15 199.22 4,896.0 -66.6 435 -66.5 0.30 0.29 -3.91
5.000.0 1.1 221.31 4,995.9 683 426 68.2 0.43 -0.04 22.09
5,100.0 0.96 212.40 5,095.9 697 415 -69.6 0.22 0.15 -8.91
5,200.0 0.79 229.84 5,195.9 -70.9 40.5 70.8 0.31 0.17 17.44
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5,300.0
5,400.0

5,500.0
5,600.0
5,700.0
5,800:0
5,900.0

6,000:0
6,100.0
6,200.0
6,300.0
6,400.0

6,500.0
6,600.0
6,700.0
6,800.0
6,900.0

7,000.0
7,100.0
7,200.0
7,300.0
7,400.0

7,500.0
7,600.0
7,700.0
7,800.0
7,900.0

8,000.0
8,100.0
8,200.0
8,300.0
8,400.0

8,500.0
8,600.0
8,700.0
8,800.0
8,900.0

9,000.0
9,100.0
9,200.0
9,300.0
9,400.0

9,500.0

0.91
1.32

1.40
1.41
1.42
1.37
1.14

1.55
1.48
1.75
2.80
3.08

2.58
2.28
2.49
2.91
1.72

1.02
0.76
1.08
0.51
0.24

0.64
0.87
1.82
2.06
1.42

1.33
1.76
1.54
1.70
0.39

0.68
1.29
1.48
1.79
1.12

1.36
1.01
1.27
1.24
1.04

214.85
231.74

246.26
228.97
235.67
209.25
197.39

196.31
187.36
196.99
203.53
197.88

176.83
178.70
163.23
124.47

84.97

348.76
325.26
297.80
319.12
288.75

145.40
184.41
174.79
178.33
175.32

134.05
138.48
159.10
149.34
183.55

236.34
247.09
208.11
209.62
193.12

226.88
174.43
172.34
182.65
188.38

“200.52

5,285.9
5,385.9

5,495.8
5,585.8
5,695.8
5,795.8
5,895.7

58957
6,096.7
6,195.6
6,295.6
6,395.4

6,495.3
6,595.2
6,695.1
6,795.0
6,894.9

6,994.9
7,094.9
7,194.9
7,294.9
7,394.9

7,494.9
7.594.9
7.694.8
7,794.8
7,894.7

" 79947

8,094.7
8,194.6
8,294.6
8,394.6

8,494.6
8,594.6
8,694.5
8,794.5
8,894.5

8,994.4
9,094.4
9,194.4
9,294.4
9,394.4

94943

-72.0
-73.3

-74.5
-75.8
-77.4
-79.1
-81.1

-83.3
-85.9
-88.7
924
-97.1

-102.0
-106.2
-110.3
-113.8
-115.1

-114.1
-112.7
-111.7
-110.9
-110.5

-110.9
“112.1
-114.4
-117.8
-120.8

-122.9
-124.8
-127.3
-129.8
-1314

-132.1
-132.8
-134.4
-136.9
-139.2

-141.0
-142.7
-144.6
-146.8
-148.8

-150.6

-71.9
-73.3

-74.5
-75.8
-77.3
-79.0
-81.0

-83.3
-85.9
-88.6
-82.3
-97.1

-101.9
-106.1
-110.2
-113.7
-115.0

-114.0
-112.6
-111.6
-110.8
-110.4

-110.8
-112.0
-114.4
-117.8
-120.8

-122.8
-124.8
-127.2
-129.7
-131.3

-132.0
-132.8
-134.3
-136.8
-139.2

-140.9
-142.6
-144.6
-146.8
-148.7

-150.6

0.25
0.52

0.35
0.42
0.17
0.64
0.35

0.41
0.25
0.38
1.08
0.40

1.14
0.31
0.67
1.83
1.92

2.09
0.44
0.54
0.63
0.33

0.84
0.55
0.97
0.27
0.65

0.97
0.45
0.63
0.32
1.39

0.54
0.63
0.94
0.31
0.78

0.76
1.09
0.26
0.23
0.23

0.25

0.12 -14.99
0.41 16.89
0.08 14.52
0.01 -17.29
0.01 6.70
-0.05 -26.42
023 -11.86
0.41 -1.08
.07 -8.95
0.27 9.63
1.05 6.54
0.28 -5.65
-0.50 -21.05
0.30 1.87
0.21 -15.47
0.42 -38.76
-1.19 -39.50
0.70 -96.21
0.26 -23.50
0.32 27.46
0.57 21.32
0.27 -30.37
- 0.40 -143.35
0.23 39.01
0.95 9.62
0.24 3.54
-0.64 3.01
-0.09 4127
0.43 4.43
022 20.62
0.16 9.76
-1.31 34.21
0.29 52.79
0.61 10.75
0.19 -38.98
0.31 1.51
-0.67 -16.50
0.24 33.76
035 5245
0.26 -2.09
-0.03 10.31
-0.20 5.73
0.09 12.14
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9,600.0 1.16 201.68 0.03 1.16
9,700.0 1.23 224.26 .

ERTEINT@ 98003 HIVDE : T R RS A 2
9,800.0 0.96 247.10 9,794.3 -155.3 24.4 -155.2 0.51 0.27 22.84
9,869.0 2.70 327.00 9,863.3 -154.2 23.0 -154.1 3.92 252 115.80
9,901.0 343.70 9,895.1 -151.7 22.4

ROSSEDILEASE! CLIT R R ) , :
9,915.3 345.59 9,909.3 -149.8 216 13.00 13.25
9,932.0 347.00 9,925.8 -147.0 20.9 13.00 8.42
9,964.0 345.40 9,957.0 -140.2 19.2 10.99 -5.00
9,996.0 346.70 9,987.8 1320 17.2 6.65 4.06
10,027.0 19.10 345.00 10,017.3 1228 14.8 1227 8.55 8.39 -5.48
10,069.0 21.30 345.00 10,047.4 -112.1 12.0 -112.1 6.88 6.88 0.00
10,091.0 22.70 345.30 10,077.0 -100.5 8.9 -100.5 439 438 0.94
10,122.0 24.70 345.20 10,105.4 -88.5 57 -885 6.45 6.45 0.32
10,454.0 27.70 348.60 10,134.1 747 2.6 747 10.48 9.38 10.63
10,186.0 30.50 352.90 10,162.1 -59.3 0.1 -59.3 10.92 8.75 13.44
10,218.0 33.10 354.80 10,189.3 426 A7 426 8.71 8.13 5.94
10,250.0 35.70 358.30 10,215.7 245 28 246 10.21 8.13 10.94
10,281.0 38.40 0.90 10,240.4 59 2.9 59 10.07 8.71 8.39
10,313.0 41.10 4.00 10,265.0 146 2.0 148 10.47 8.4 9.69
10,345.0 43.00 5.30 10,288.8 359 03 359 6.53 5.94 4.06
10,376.0 45.50 6.00 10,311.0 57.4 19 57.4 8.22 8.06 2.26
10,408.0 47.90 6.40 10,333.0 80.6 44 80.6 7.55 7.50 1.25
10,439.0 50.20 6.70 10,353.3 103.9 7.0 103.9 7.46 7.42 0.97
10,471.0 53.30 6.90 10,373.1 128.8 10.0 128.8 9.70 9.69 0.63
10,503.0 55.30 6.30 10,391.7 154 .6

B CROSSEDHARD INE @053 MDA 0409 TV Bl A sy : £ : :
10,533.9 56.75 5.14 10,409.0 180.1 156 180.1 5.63 469 -3.75
10,6350 56.80 5.10 10,409.6 181.0 156 181.1 5.63 4.70 -3.69
10,610.0 62.90 2.50 10,447.3 2457 19.9 2457 8.67 8.13 347
10,642.0 65.00 0.90 10,461.3 2744 20.7 274.5 7.95 6.56 -5.00
10,674.0 67.70 359.30 10,474.2 3037 20.8 303.8 9.60 8.4 -5.00
10,705.0 68.90 359.60 10,485.6 3325 20.5 332.6 3.97 3.87 097
10,737.0 69.50 359.80 10,497.0 362.5 20.4 362.5 1.96 1.88 0.63
10,767.0 70.10 359.70 10,507.3 390.6 20.2 390.7 2.02 2.00 -0.33
10,799.0 71.20 0.50 10,518.0 420.8 20.3 420.8 4.17 3.44 2.50
10,830.0 73.40 359.90 10,527.4 450.3 20.4 450.4 7.33 7.10 -1.94
10,862.0 74.30 358.60 10,536.3 481.1 20.0 481.1 4.81 2.81 -4.06
10,894.0 75.10 358.90 10,544.7 511.9 19.3 512.0 2.66 2.50 0.94
10,925.0 77.50 358.20 10,552.1 542.0 185 542.1 8.05 7.74 226

. 10,956.0 79.40 358.00 10,558.3 572.4 17.5 572.4 6.16 6.13 -0.65
10,987.0 87.60 358.60 10,561.8 603.2 16.6 603.2 26.52 26.45 1.94
11,019.0 91.40 359.30 10,562.1 635.1 16.0 635.2 12.07 11.88 2.19
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11,051.0
11,082.0
11,1140

11,146.0
11,208.0
11,272.0
11,336.0
11,399.0

11,462.0
11,526.0
11,589.0
11,653.0
11,716.0

11,779.0
11,842.0
11,906.0
11,969.0
12,033.0

12,096.0
12,159.0
12,223.0

"12,286.0
12,349.0

12,413.0
12,476.0
12,639.0
12,603.0
12,666.0

12,729.0
12,7920
12,856.0
12,919.0
12,883.0

13,046.0
13,109.0
13,173.0
13,236.0
13,299.0

13,363.0
13,426.0
13,490.0
13,553.0
13,616.0

91.70
92.00
92.00

92.20
91.10
91.30
89.60
90.70

90.70
90.90
90.00
89.90
91.40

92.30
92.50
92.30
91.70
92.80

91.40
89.90
90.20
90.30
90.20

89.10
89.00
88.70
87.50
88.60

90.60
89.50
90.90
89.50
90.10

90.40
91.40
89.80
88.50
89.80

91.80
89.80
90.80
89.60
90.90

0.20
0.00
0.40

1.00
0.50
0.40
357.80
356.60

355.90
355.40
353.60
351.60

351.90 -

352.50
355.30
355.00

1 355.70

358.00

359.20
358.90
359.80
1.20
2.00

3.00
4.30
4.30
4.30
4.00

4.70
5.30
6.40
4.70
4.00

4.30
2.30
1.00
0.90
1.00

1.00
1.10
1.60
270
2.90

10,561.2
10,560.2
10,559.1

10,557.9
10,556.1
10,554.8
10,554.3
10,554.1

10,553.3
10,552.4
10,551.9
10,652.0

10,551.3

10,549.2
10,546.6
10,543.9
10,541.7
10,539.2

10,636.9
10,5636.2
10,536.1
10,635.9
10,535.6

10,536.0
10,537.0
10,538.3
10,540.4
10,542.6

10,543.0
10,542.9
10,542.7
10,542.5
10,542.7

10,542.4
10,5415
10,540.8
10,541.7
10,542.7

10,541.8
10,540.9
10,540.5
10,540.3
10,540.1

667.1
698.1
7301

7621
825.0
888.0
952.0
1,014.9

1,077.8
1,141.6
1,204.3
1,267.8
1,330.1

1,392.5
1,455.1
1,618.8
1,581.5
1,645.4

1,708.3
1,771.3
1,835.3
1,898.3
1,961.3

2,025.2
2,088.1

©2,150.9

2,214.7
22775

2,340.3
2,403.0
2,466.7
2,529.4
2,593.2

2,656.0
2,718.9
27829
2,845.9
2,908.9

29728
3,035.8
3,099.8
3,162.8
3,225.7

15.9
16.0
16.1

16.5
17.3
17.8
16.8
137

9.6
4.7
-1.3
-9.6
-18.6

-27.1
-33.8
-39.2
-44.3
-47.9

-49.4
-50.4
-51.1
-50.5
-48.7

-46.0
-41.9
-37.2
-32.4
-27.9

-23.1
-17.6
-11.1
-5.0
-0.1

44
8.1
9.9

10.9

12.0

13.1
143
15.8
18.1
212

667.2
698.1
730.1

762.1
825.1
888.1
952.0
1,014.9

1,077.8
1,141.6
1,204.3
1,267.7
1,3301

1,392.4
1,455.0
1,518.7
1,581.4
1,645.3

1,708.2
1,771.2
1,835.2
1,898.2
1,961.2

2,025.1
2,088.0
2,150.8
2,214.6
22774

2,340.2
2,403.0
2,466.7
2,529.4
2,593.2

2,656.0
2,718.9
2,7829
2,845.9
2,908.9

29729
3,035.8
3,009.8
3,162.8
32257

1.98
1.92
0.35
4.85
2.58

1.1
0.84
3.19
313
243

1.72
4.45
0.56
1.46
3.98

2.93
243
1.63
2.07
1.28

2.32
2.07
0.48
1.88
1.81

336
1.99
278
3.50
144

0.67
3.55
3.22
2.07
2.07

3.13
3.18
1.75
258
2.09

0.97 -0.65
0.00 1.25
0.63 1.88
-1.75 0.79
0.32 -0.16
-2.66 -4.08
1.75 -1.90
0.00 1.1
0.31 0.78
-1.43 -2.86
-0.16 -3.13
2.38 0.48
1.43 0.95
0.32 4.44
-0.31 © 047
0.95 1.11
1.72 3.59
C 222 . 1.90
-2.38 -0.48
0.47 1.56
0.16 2.06
0:16 127
172 1.56
0.16 2.06
-0.48 0.00
-1.88 0.00
1.75 -0.48
3.17 1.1
-1.75 0.95.
2.19 1.72
2.22 2.70
0.94 -1.09
0.48 0.48
1.59 317
-2.50 -2.03
-2.06 -0.16
2.06 0.16
3.13 0.00
3.17 0.16
1.56 0.78
-1.90 1.75
2.06 0.32

0.94 2.81
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13,680.0
13,743.0
13,806.0
13,870.0
13,933.0

13,996.0
14,060.0
14,127.0
14,190.0
14,254.0

14,317.0
14,380.0
14,443.0
14,507.0
14,570.0

14,634.0
14,697.0
14,760.0
14,824.0
14,887.0

14,951.0
15,014.0
15,078.0
15,1410
15,175.0

15,225.0

90.90
90.40
91.30
90.90
92.40

91.80
89.80
86.60
86.60
86.30

86.30
87.70
89.70
90.00
92.80

88.90
88.90
90.70
90.40
88.80

88.60
91.70
89.90
89.90
89.60

SHEATD @1 5225 D 0550V

89.60

3.50
3.30
3.30
4.50
5.20

4.90
6.30
3.90
5.40
5.60

5.30
3.70
4.50
6.80
9.50

6.50
4.10
7.20
7.20
6.20

4.50
9.80

© 8.60

7.70
5.70

10,539.0
10,538.3
10,637.4
10,536.2
10,534.4

10,5632.0
10,531.2
10,533.3
10,537.0
10,541.0

10,545.0
10,548.3
10,549.7
10,549.9
10,548.4

10,547 .4
10,548.6
10,548.9
10,548.2
10,548.7

10,550.1
10,550.0
10,549.1
10,549.2
10,549.3

3,289.6
3,352.5
3.415.3
3,479.2
3,541.9

3,604.6
3,668.3
3,735.0
3,797.7
3,861.3

3,923.9
3,986.6
4,049.4
4,113.1
4,175.4

4,238.8
4,301.5
4,364.2
4,427.7
4,490.2

4,553.9
4,616.4
4,679.6
4,741.9
4,775.7

24.8
28.5
321
36.5
41.8

47.4
53.6
59.6
64.7
70.8

76.7
81.7
86.2
92.5
101.4

110.3
116.1
122.3
130.4
1377

1437
151.5
161.7
170.7
174.6

3,289.6
3,352.5
34154
34793
3,542.0

3,604.7
3,668.4
3,735.1
3,797.8
3,861.4

3,924.0
3,986.7
4,049.6
4,113.3
4,175.6

4,239.0
4,301.7
4,364.4
4,4279
4,490.5

4,554.2
4,616.7
4,679.9
4,742.3
4,776.1

0.94
0.85
1.43
1.98
2.63

1.06
3.81
597
2.38
0.56

0.48
3.37
3.42
3.62
6.17

7.69
3.81
5.69
0.47
2.99

2.67
9.75
3.38
1.43
5.95

0.00 0.94
0.79 -0.32
1.43 0.00
-0.63 1.88
2.38 1.11
-0.95 -0.48
-3.13 2.19
4.78 -3.58
0.00 2.38
047 0.31
0.00 -0.48
2.22 -2.54
317 1.27
047 3.59
444 429
-6.09 -4.69
0.00 -3.81
286 4.92
0.47 0.00
254 159
-0.31 -2.66
4.92 8.41
-2.81 " 188
0.00 -1.43
-0.88 -5.88

9,800.0
9,915.3
10,533.9
15,225.0

9,794.3
9,909.3
10,409.0
10,549.7

-155.3
-149.8
180.1
4,825.5

179.6

244 TIEIN @ 9800' MD / 9794' TVD

21.6 CROSSED LEASE LINE @ 9915'/9909' TVD
15.6 CROSSED HARD LINE @ 10534' MD / 10409' TVD

TD @ 15225' MD / 10550"' TVD
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Company Name: Mewbourne Oil Co Lay|a 35 MD Fee #2H

1a 35 MD Fee #2H d . - e
Ed;;ycaounty, Now Maxlco Eddy County, New Mexico i oH FL 313 ah- . ahos bo R dsrales: pwieedaz

Rig: Patterson #75 . Q130935 & WT_140067 sa004 . i 5205 MI-1d5501 TV

Created By: James Dawsan

Date: 31312014 esign R B ;

Mewbourne Oil Company | it biaccasssa s

PROJECT DETAILS: Eddy County, New Mexico

Geodetlc System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Ellipzsold: Clarke 1866

one: New Mexico East 3001 ‘ il
System Datum: Mean Sea Level } — I

WELL DETALS: Layls 35 MD Fee #2H
Ground Leval: 3018.0 R
N8 SEIW  Morthing Easting Latittude Longituds T =
00 00 45642590 4326470 32° 15 16.361N  104° 3 50352 W bl n
£ &
-8 £
DESIGN TARGET DETAILS l ml
Name TVD NI <+E-W  Northing  Easting Latitude Longitade u ",
PBHL Layla 35 MD Fee £2H D¥2 10552.0 48353  10.4 46126457 58327511 I 142N 104° 3 50089 W
« ptan hits target center
ANNOTATIONS
MD lnc Azl TVD  +Ni-S  +EIW  VSect Departure
98000 096 24710 57943 1553 244 1552 2667  TIEIN @ 9800 MD/9734' VD
99153 874 34559 99093 1498 216 4438 2738 GCROSSED LEASE LINE @ 9915/ 9903 VD
105338 6675 514 104080 1804 156 1801 6071  CROSSED HARD LINE @ 10534 MD / 10408' TVD
$52250  80.60 570 105407 48235 1796 42258 52674  TD @ 15225 MD/ 10550° VD
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Vertical Section at 0.12° (200 usft/in)




